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David A. Levenson Trust
P.O. Box 1591
Kamuela, HI 96743

Gentlemen:

Use Permit No. 26

Applicant: Life Line Ministries

Request: Revocation of Use Permit No. 26
Tax Map Key: 7-9-7:29

The Planning Commission at its duly held meeting on July 22, 1995, voted to revoke Use
Permit No. 26 issued to Life Line Ministries which allowed the establishment of a church
within a portion of the second floor of Al's Home and Farm Supply building zoned Village
Commercial (CV-10) at Kainaliu Village, Honuaino 3rd, North Kona, Hawaii. -

Revocation of Use Permit No. 26 is based on the following:

1. On February 28, 1985, the Planning Commission approved Use Permit No. 26
to Life Line Ministries to allow the establishment of a church use within a
portion of the second floor of the existing Al's Home and Farm Supply
building. '

2. By letter dated February 10, 1995, the Planning Department informed the
applicant that conditions had not been complied with, and that 30 days were
given to contest voiding the permit.

3. Since the 30-day time period has passed with no contest or reply, the Planning
Director initiated procedures to "void" or revoke the permit.
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Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Alice Kawaha or Susan
Gagorik of this office at 961-8288.

Sincerely, < C’/t_, @_, ) e Ot |
* } g A’W
//Lﬁm, 4 A/é/ﬁ”"\ / < W—‘?“ -

Wilton K. Wong, Chairman
Planning Commission

AK:syw
LLifeL01.pc

cc: Honorable Stephen K. Yamashiro, Mayor
Planning Director
West Hawaii Office
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Mr, Francis ¥cHMahon
F. 0. Boyx AX ' . .
Kallua-Kona, HI 96745

Dear HMr., HMeMahons
Usa ﬁeiﬁli mg@ii”&u‘@ﬁ

ﬁ@titianer. Lifeline Hinistries.
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Tha Hlaﬁﬁgmg C&ﬁﬁl%glﬁﬁ aﬁ ite ﬁu?y he 1d_gu%1xa h%@rin% Ok
Eaﬁruafy 28, 198%, voted to anprove your-application, Use Pernit
o, d4~6, to allow the establishment of a o hurco use within a
'p@xtian of tne sedond floor of ﬁm -@ki%alﬂ% Al's Homa. a?ﬂ Farm
aug}ij building at Hvﬂﬁﬁlﬁ@ 3rd, srty K@;@,'iﬁqaii.- .

&g?t@?di of this K@%Q@bl is uasaa on ﬁna foll@wlngz

" The §va§@saq ‘church use on tﬁﬁ wggj@bt g?s%@rty would be
consistent with the general purpose oi the zoned district. The
Village Commercial district is intepded to provide commergial
and teiateﬁ uses to serve a somewhat isolated residential or
working population.  In this case the church provides a
non-commercial though normal service to the surreundlug
community., The %Kl&tlﬂg Medium Deénsity Urban designation is
likewise conmplemented by the establishment of this use as it
provides community service from a centralized location.

The proposed use would be situated within the Kainalig
Village Commercial area and would be served by the exis sting
infrastructure and public service network, Given this By and the
comparatively small scale of use, it is ﬂﬁt expected that
unreasonable burdens would be placed on public agencies nor that
it would advszaely inpact tn@ mﬂfi%ﬂﬁdlﬁﬁ prop erties or :
community s c%aracﬁér. - o

_ It should be &@ﬁéﬁ that. tn% u 3. ?%f@laf L approeved, would
be applicable to the subject’ gregezt and not necessarily to the -
specific floor space cited in the application, Compliance with

the parking reguirements and other regulation of the Zoning and
Building Codes must be met., These ragquirenents may cause the
iocmtﬁon Y scope @g ﬁ%@ gzagﬁﬁa use to pe aéjust@d
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March 7, 1985
Approval of this Use Permit request 18 subject to the following
conditions: :
L &, The petitioner, its assigns or successors,; shall be

s ré$§aﬁ¢;”ia for complying with all stated conditions of
approval, : - .

b. Plans for plan approval shall be submitted and plan.
approval secured Wiihiﬁ one year from the effective date of
this pemnit. ' SRR

c. The propééed use shall be in-place within one vear from the
Gate of receipt of final Plan approval.

d. All other applicable rules, regulations, and reguirenents,
including those of the Department of Public Works, zhall be
complied with.

&, Should the Planning Department determine bthat any of the
foregoing conditions have not been met or substantially
gomplied with in & tim@ig “ﬁshiﬁiy the %5@ ﬁ@rﬂit gmail e
vazﬁ : :

Please fee g free to contact tﬁ@ ?i$aﬂing Dep xtﬁ@ﬁt-if'thaXQ are

any questions on this matter. - ' N
Siﬁg%z@ly;
éﬁ&ﬁﬁ%%ﬁéif A ?ﬁ gﬁ%@@j
Donald mhaipw@ﬁ
~ﬁ€ha?znaﬁ, Planning C@mmlsszan
cor Rev. Barbara Oslin

Department f Public Works

Department of Water Supply

County Real Property Tawx Division

County of Hawall, Kona Qffice

bcc: Plan Approval Section
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